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2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

Preliminary Round

Pool A
Grace Lutheran (SunC)

Northlakes (MetN)
Ambrose (MetW)

Pool B
Mountain Ck (SunC)

Bray Park (MetN)
MacGregor (MetW)

Year 12 Boys Div 1

Pool C
Burnside (SunC)
Kelvin Grv (MetN)
Bris. Chr. (MetW)

Pool D
Noosa (SunC)

Marist (MetN)
Calamvale (MetW)

Pool E
Holland Pk (MetE)

Good Shep. (SunC)
All Saints (SthC)

Redeemer (MetE)

Pool F
Bayside (MetE)
Isis Dist. (WB)
Pacific Pines (SthC)

Marsden (MetE)

Pool G
Cleveland (MetE)
Proserpine (NOR)
Upper Coomera (SthC)

Villanova (MetE)

Pool H
Faith (MetE)

Centenary (MetW)
Benowa (SthC)

Groves CC (MetE)

;

Volleyball

Round Robin Within Pool

2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

28th Place Overall

Queénsland
; Win Gold Medal Playoff
o8 1-8 Quarter Win 14 Semis Winner 78 v Winner 77
Teams i 78  Winner 70 v Winner 69
Fln_als 77 Wi 68 v Wi 67 Lose Bronze Medal Playoff
inner 68 v Winner
70 Winner 44 v Winner 43 Loser 78 v Loser 77
; Win . .
TOQ 16 KO Finals 69 Winner 42 v Winner 41 58 Semis Win 5/6 Place Playoff
1st 44 First A v Second B 68 Winner 40 v Winner 39 | Lose ——— Winner 76 v Winner 75
) 67 Winner 38 v Winner 37 76 Loser 70 v Loser 69
2nd 43 First C v Second D 25 L 68 v L 67 Lose 7/8 Place Playoff
oser 68 v Loser
42 First E v Second F Loser 76 v Loser 75
41 First G v Second H 9-16 Quarter _ 9-12 Semis Win 9/10 Place Playoff
40 First B v Second A Finals Win _—e o Winner 74 v Winner 73
39 First D v Second C Lose 74 Winner 66 v Winner 65
) 66 Loser 44 v Loser 43 . . Lose 11/12 Place Playoff
38 First F v Second E ose v Losel 73 Winner 64 v Winner 63 Loser 74 v Loser 73
37 First Hv Second G 65 Loser 42 v Loser 41
: Wi 13/14 Place Playoff
64 Loser 40 v Loser 39 Lose M n Wi 2 Winn}ér o
63 Loser 38 v Loser 37
72 Loser 66 v Loser 65
Lose 15/16 Place Playoff
17th-24th n Loser 64 v Loser 63 Loser 72 v Loser 71
3rd Pool O Pool P 1st 17/18 Place Playoff
Third Pool A |[ Third Pool B . FirstO v First P
Third Pool C Third Pool D 2n 19/20 Place Playoff
Third Pool E Third Pool F Second O v Second P
Third Pool G Third Pool H || 3rd 21/22 Place Playoff
Third O v Third P
Round Robin Within Pool 4th
23/24 Place Playoff
1st
Pool Q 25th Place Overall
Third Pool A 2nd 26th Place Overall
Third Pool C
i 3rd
Third Pool E 27th Place Overall
Third Pool G
4th
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Time

10:00
11:15
12:25
13:35
14:45
15:55
17:05
18:15
19:30

10:00
11:15
12:25
13:35
14:45
15:55
17:05
18:15
19:30

10:00
11:15
12:25
13:35
14:45
15:55
17:05
18:15
19:30

10:00
11:15
12:25
13:35
14:45
15:55

Id

75
76
713
717
718
725
729
730
71

77
78
714
719
720
726
731
732
72

79
710
715
721
722
727
733
734

73

711
712
716
723
724
728

VBleton

Pool

Pool E
Pool E
Pool A
Pool E
Pool E
Pool A
Pool E
Pool E
Pool A

Pool F
Pool F
Pool B
Pool F
Pool F
Pool B
Pool F
Pool F
Pool B

Pool G
Pool G
Pool C
Pool G
Pool G
Pool C
Pool G
Pool G
Pool C

Pool H
Pool H
Pool D
Pool H
Pool H
Pool D

2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

Year 12 Boys Div 1

Friday

CoomeraCt. 1
Holland Pk vs. All Saints
Good Shep. vs. Redeemer
Grace Lutheran vs. Ambrose
Holland Pk vs. Good Shep.
All Saints vs. Redeemer
Northlakes vs. Ambrose
Holland Pk vs. Redeemer
Good Shep. vs. All Saints
Grace Lutheran vs. Northlakes
Coomera Ct. 2
Bayside vs. Pacific Pines
Isis Dist. vs. Marsden
Mountain Ck vs. MacGregor
Bayside vs. Isis Dist.
Pacific Pines vs. Marsden
Bray Park vs. MacGregor
Bayside vs. Marsden
Isis Dist. vs. Pacific Pines
Mountain Ck vs. Bray Park
Coomera Ct. 3
Cleveland vs. Upper Coomera
Proserpine vs. Villanova
Burnside vs. Bris. Chr.
Cleveland vs. Proserpine
Upper Coomera vs. Villanova
Kelvin Grv vs. Bris. Chr.
Cleveland vs. Villanova
Proserpine vs. Upper Coomera
Burnside vs. Kelvin Grv
Coomera Ct. 4
Faith vs. Benowa
Centenary vs. Groves CC
Noosa vs. Calamvale
Faith vs. Centenary
Benowa vs. Groves CC
Marist vs. Calamvale

2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

17.05 735 Pool H
18:15 736 Pool H
19:30 74 Pool D

7%

Volleyball
GQueénsland
Faith vs. Groves CC (Marist )

Centenary vs. Benowa (Noosa )

Noosa vs. Marist (Centenary )

(Duty)

(Redeemer)
(Holland Pk)
(Good Shep. )
(Ambrose )
(Holland Pk )

(All Saints )
(Northlakes )
(Grace Lutheran)
(Good Shep. )

(Marsden )
(Bayside )

(Isis Dist. )
(MacGregor )
(Bayside )
(Pacific Pines)
(Bray Park)
(Mountain Ck )
(Isis Dist. )

(Villanova )
(Cleveland )
(Proserpine )
(Bris. Chr.)
(Cleveland )
(Upper Coomera )
(Kelvin Grv)
(Burnside )
(Proserpine )

(Groves CC)
(Faith )
(Centenary )
(Calamvale )
(Faith )
(Benowa )

Version 3 - 13:00 Aug 05
Version Comment: Friday Times Correction



Time

9:00
10:15
11:25
12:35
13:45
14:55
16:05
17:15
18:25
19:35

9:00
10:15
11:25
12:35
13:45
14:55
16:05
17:15
18:30
19:40

9:00
10:15
11:25
12:35
13:45
14:55
16:05
17:15
18:25
19:35

9:00
10:15
11:25
12:35
13:45
14:55
16:05
17:15
18:30
19:40

Id

744
740
770
766
768
764
778
774
777
775

743
739
745
746
749
751
752
755
757
758

742
738
769
765
767
763
776
772
773
771

741
737
747
748
750
753
754
756
759
760

Pool

Top 16 KO Final
Top 16 KO Final
1-8 Quarter Final
9-16 Quarter Final
1-8 Quarter Final
9-16 Quarter Final

1-4 Semi

9-12 Semi

1-4 Semi

5-8 Semi

Top 16 KO Final
Top 16 KO Final
Pool O
Pool O
Pool Q
Pool O
Pool O
Pool Q
Pool O
Pool O

Top 16 KO Final
Top 16 KO Final
1-8 Quarter Final
9-16 Quarter Final
1-8 Quarter Final
9-16 Quarter Final
5-8 Semi
13-16 Semi
9-12 Semi
13-16 Semi

Top 16 KO Final
Top 16 KO Final
Pool P
Pool P
Pool Q
Pool P
Pool P
Pool Q
Pool P
Pool P

Saturday
|
Coomera Ct. 1
First Pool A vs. Second Pool B
First Pool B vs. Second Pool A
Winner 744 vs. Winner 743
Loser 744 vs. Loser 743
Winner 740 vs. Winner 739
Loser 740 vs. Loser 739
Winner 770 vs. Winner 769
Winner 766 vs. Winner 765
Winner 768 vs. Winner 767
Loser 768 vs. Loser 767
Coomera Ct. 2
First Pool C vs. Second Pool D
First Pool D vs. Second Pool C

Third Pool A vs.
Third Pool C vs.
Fourth Pool E vs.
Third Pool A vs.
Third Pool E vs.
Fourth Pool E vs.
Third Pool A vs.
Third Pool C vs.

Third Pool E
Third Pool G
Fourth Pool G
Third Pool C
Third Pool G
Fourth Pool F
Third Pool G
Third Pool E

Coomera Ct. 3
First Pool E vs. Second Pool F
First Pool F vs. Second Pool E

Winner 742 vs.
Loser 742 vs.
Winner 738 vs.
Loser 738 vs.
Loser 770 vs.
Loser 766 vs.
Winner 764 vs.
Loser 764 vs.

Winner 741
Loser 741
Winner 737
Loser 737
Loser 769
Loser 765
Winner 763
Loser 763

Coomera Ct. 4
First Pool G vs. Second Pool H
First Pool H vs. Second Pool G

Third Pool B vs.
Third Pool D vs.
Fourth Pool F vs.
Third Pool B vs.
Third Pool F vs.
Fourth Pool G vs.
Third Pool B vs.
Third Pool D vs.

Third Pool F
Third Pool H
Fourth Pool H
Third Pool D
Third Pool H
Fourth Pool H
Third Pool H
Third Pool F

Coomera Ct. 5

2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

11:25 852

11:25 851

Different Divsion

Coomera Ct. 7

Different Divsion

(First Pool B)

(First Pool F)

(Duty)

(Second Pool A)
(Loser 744)
(First Pool B)
(Winner 744)
(Loser 766)
(Loser 768)
(Loser 764)
(Winner 778)
(Winner 766)
(Winner 777)

(Second Pool C)
(Loser 743)
(Fourth Pool E)
(Third Pool A)
(Third Pool G)
(Third Pool E)
(Third Pool C)
(Third Pool A)
(Fourth Pool F)
(Third Pool G)

(Second Pool E)
(Loser 742)
(First Pool F)
(Winner 742)
(Winner 765)
(Loser 767)
(Loser 763)
(Winner 776)
(Loser 765)
(Diff. Div.)

(Second Pool G)
(Loser 741)
(Fourth Pool H)
(Third Pool B)
(Third Pool H)
(Third Pool F)
(Third Pool D)
(Third Pool B)
(Fourth Pool G)
(Third Pool H)
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Time

9:00
10:15
11:25
12:35

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30

10:25
11:40

Id

788
787
789
790

782
781
780
779

783
784
785
786

761
762

Pool

5/6 Place
718 Place
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal

17/18 Place
19/20 Place
21/22 Place
23/24 Place

15/16 Place
13/14 Place
11/12 Place
9/10 Place

Pool Q
Pool Q

Sunday

Coomera Ct. 1
Winner 776 vs. Winner 775
Loser 776 vs. Loser 775
Loser 778 vs. Loser 777
Winner 778 vs. Winner 777
Coomera Ct. 2
First Pool O vs. First Pool P
Second Pool O vs. Second Pool P
Third Pool O vs. Third Pool P
Fourth Pool O vs. Fifth Pool P
Coomera Ct. 3
Loser 772 vs. Loser 771
Winner 772 vs. Winner 771
Loser 774 vs. Loser 773
Winner 774 vs. Winner 773
Coomera Ct. 6
Fourth Pool E vs. Fourth Pool H
Fourth Pool F vs. Fourth Pool G

(Duty)

(Loser 776)
(Winner 775)
(Loser 775)
(Winner 789)

(Third Pool O)
(Loser 782)
(Loser 781)
(Third Pool P)

(Loser 774)
(Loser 783)
(Loser 784)
(Loser 773)

(Fourth Pool G)
(Fourth Pool E)

2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup
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