

2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

Year 12 Boys Div 1



Prelimina	ary Round] ;	28 Teams		<u>1-8 Quarter</u> Finals	Win		I-4 Semis nner 70 v Winner 69	Win	Gold Medal Playoff Winner 78 v Winner 77
Pool A Grace Lutheran (SunC)	Pool B Mountain Ck (SunC)			Win	70 Winner 44 v Winner 43			inner 68 v Winner 67	Lose	Bronze Medal Playoff Loser 78 v Loser 77
Northlakes (MetN) Ambrose (MetW)	Bray Park (MetN) MacGregor (MetW)	1st 44 Firs	16 KO Finals t A v Second B		 69 Winner 42 v Winner 41 68 Winner 40 v Winner 39 67 Winner 38 v Winner 37 	Lose		5-8 Semis ser 70 v Loser 69	Win	5/6 Place Playoff Winner 76 v Winner 75
Pool C Burnside (SunC)	Pool D Noosa (SunC)	42 Firs	t C v Second D E v Second F			J	-	ser 68 v Loser 67	Lose	7/8 Place Playoff Loser 76 v Loser 75
Kelvin Grv (MetN) Bris. Chr. (MetW)	Marist (MetN) Calamvale (MetW)	40 Firs	t G v Second H t B v Second A t D v Second C	Lose	<u>9-16 Quarter</u> <u>Finals</u>	Win		-12 Semis nner 66 v Winner 65	Win	9/10 Place Playoff Winner 74 v Winner 73
Pool E Holland Pk (MetE)	Pool F Bayside (MetE)	38 Firs	F v Second E	Lose	66 Loser 44 v Loser 4365 Loser 42 v Loser 41			inner 64 v Winner 63	Lose	11/12 Place Playoff Loser 74 v Loser 73
Good Shep. (SunC) All Saints (SthC) Redeemer (MetE)	Isis Dist. (WB) Pacific Pines (SthC) Marsden (MetE)				64 Loser 40 v Loser 3963 Loser 38 v Loser 37	Lose		3-16 Semis ser 66 v Loser 65	Win	13/14 Place Playoff Winner 72 v Winner 71
							72 Los	Sel 00 V LUSEI 05	1	15/16 Place Playoff
Pool G	Pool H	1	<u>17th-</u>	<u>24th</u>			71 Lo:	ser 64 v Loser 63	Lose	Loser 72 v Loser 71
Pool G Cleveland (MetE) Proserpine (NOR) Upper Coomera (SthC) Villanova (MetE)	Pool H Faith (MetE) Centenary (MetW) Benowa (SthC) Groves CC (MetE)	3rd	Pool O Third Pool A Third Pool C	24th Pool P Third Pool B Third Pool D Third Pool F	2nd		71 Lo	ser 64 v Loser 63 19/20 Place P Second O v Sec	layoff	Loser 72 v Loser 71 17/18 Place Playoff First O v First P
Cleveland (MetE) Proserpine (NOR) Upper Coomera (SthC) Villanova (MetE)	Faith (MetE) Centenary (MetW) Benowa (SthC)	3rd	Pool O Third Pool A Third Pool C Third Pool E	Pool P Third Pool B Third Pool D Third Pool F Third Pool H	2nd		71 Lo	19/20 Place P	layoff cond P	Loser 72 v Loser 71 17/18 Place Playoff



2024 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

Year 12 Boys Div 1

17:05 735

Pool H



					18:15	736	Pool H	Centenary vs. Benowa	(Noosa)
			Friday		19:30	74	Pool D	Noosa vs. Marist	(Centenary)
Time	ld	Pool	Тпау	(Duty)	19.50	74	TOOLD	1003a V3. Manst	(Centenary)
			Coomera Ct. 1						
10:00	75	Pool E	Holland Pk vs. All Saints	(Redeemer)					
11:15	76	Pool E	Good Shep. vs. Redeemer	(Holland Pk)					
12:25	713	Pool A	Grace Lutheran vs. Ambrose	(Good Shep.)					
13:35	717	Pool E	Holland Pk vs. Good Shep.	(Ambrose)					
14:45	718	Pool E	All Saints vs. Redeemer	(Holland Pk)					
15:55	725	Pool A	Northlakes vs. Ambrose	(All Saints)					
17:05	729	Pool E	Holland Pk vs. Redeemer	(Northlakes)					
18:15	730	Pool E	Good Shep. vs. All Saints	(Grace Lutheran)					
19:30	71	Pool A	Grace Lutheran vs. Northlakes	(Good Shep.)					
			Coomera Ct. 2						
10:00	77	Pool F	Bayside vs. Pacific Pines	(Marsden)					
11:15	78	Pool F	Isis Dist. vs. Marsden	(Bayside)					
12:25	714	Pool B	Mountain Ck vs. MacGregor	(Isis Dist.)					
13:35	719	Pool F	Bayside vs. Isis Dist.	(MacGregor)					
14:45	720	Pool F	Pacific Pines vs. Marsden	(Bayside)					
15:55	726	Pool B	Bray Park vs. MacGregor	(Pacific Pines)					
17:05	731	Pool F	Bayside vs. Marsden	(Bray Park)					
18:15	732	Pool F	Isis Dist. vs. Pacific Pines	(Mountain Ck)					
19:30	72	Pool B	Mountain Ck vs. Bray Park	(Isis Dist.)					
			Coomera Ct. 3						
10:00	79	Pool G	Cleveland vs. Upper Coomera	(Villanova)					
11:15	710	Pool G	Proserpine vs. Villanova	(Cleveland)					
12:25	715	Pool C	Burnside vs. Bris. Chr.	(Proserpine)					
13:35	721	Pool G	Cleveland vs. Proserpine	(Bris. Chr.)					
14:45	722	Pool G	Upper Coomera vs. Villanova	(Cleveland)					
15:55	727	Pool C	Kelvin Grv vs. Bris. Chr.	(Upper Coomera)					
17:05	733	Pool G	Cleveland vs. Villanova	(Kelvin Grv)					
18:15	734	Pool G	Proserpine vs. Upper Coomera	(Burnside)					
19:30	73	Pool C	Burnside vs. Kelvin Grv	(Proserpine)					
			Coomera Ct. 4						
10:00	711	Pool H	Faith vs. Benowa	(Groves CC)					
11:15	712	Pool H	Centenary vs. Groves CC	(Faith)					
12:25	716	Pool D	Noosa vs. Calamvale	(Centenary)					
13:35	723	Pool H	Faith vs. Centenary	(Calamvale)					
14:45	724	Pool H	Benowa vs. Groves CC	(Faith)					
15:55	728	Pool D	Marist vs. Calamvale	(Benowa)					

					11:25	852	Different Divsion <u>Coomera Ct. 7</u>	(First Pool B)
Time	ld	Pool	Saturday	(Duty)	11:25	851	Different Divsion	(First Pool F)
			Coomera Ct. 1	(Duty)				
9:00	744	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool A vs. Second Pool B	(Second Pool A)				
10:15	740	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool B vs. Second Pool A	(Loser 744)				
11:25		1-8 Quarter Final	Winner 744 vs. Winner 743	(First Pool B)				
12:35		9-16 Quarter Final	Loser 744 vs. Loser 743	(Winner 744)				
13:45		1-8 Quarter Final	Winner 740 vs. Winner 739	(Loser 766)				
14:55		9-16 Quarter Final	Loser 740 vs. Loser 739	(Loser 768)				
16:05	778	1-4 Semi	Winner 770 vs. Winner 769	(Loser 764)				
17:15	774	9-12 Semi	Winner 766 vs. Winner 765	(Winner 778)				
18:25	777	1-4 Semi	Winner 768 vs. Winner 767	(Winner 766)				
19:35	775	5-8 Semi	Loser 768 vs. Loser 767	(Winner 777)				
			Coomera Ct. 2					
9:00	743	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool C vs. Second Pool D	(Second Pool C)				
10:15	739	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool D vs. Second Pool C	(Loser 743)				
11:25	745	Pool O	Third Pool A vs. Third Pool E	(Fourth Pool E)				
12:35	746	Pool O	Third Pool C vs. Third Pool G	(Third Pool A)				
13:45	749	Pool Q	Fourth Pool E vs. Fourth Pool G	(Third Pool G)				
14:55	751	Pool O	Third Pool A vs. Third Pool C	(Third Pool E)				
16:05	752	Pool O	Third Pool E vs. Third Pool G	(Third Pool C)				
17:15	755	Pool Q	Fourth Pool E vs. Fourth Pool F	(Third Pool A)				
18:30	757	Pool O	Third Pool A vs. Third Pool G	(Fourth Pool F)				
19:40	758	Pool O	Third Pool C vs. Third Pool E	(Third Pool G)				
			Coomera Ct. 3	(
9:00	742	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool E vs. Second Pool F	(Second Pool E)				
10:15	738	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool F vs. Second Pool E	(Loser 742)				
11:25	769	1-8 Quarter Final	Winner 742 vs. Winner 741	(First Pool F)				
12:35	765	9-16 Quarter Final	Loser 742 vs. Loser 741	(Winner 742)				
13:45	767	1-8 Quarter Final	Winner 738 vs. Winner 737	(Winner 765)				
14:55	763	9-16 Quarter Final	Loser 738 vs. Loser 737	(Loser 767)				
16:05	776	5-8 Semi	Loser 770 vs. Loser 769	(Loser 763)				
17:15	772	13-16 Semi	Loser 766 vs. Loser 765	(Winner 776)				
18:25	773	9-12 Semi	Winner 764 vs. Winner 763	(Loser 765)				
19:35	771	13-16 Semi	Loser 764 vs. Loser 763	(Diff. Div.)				
			Coomera Ct. 4					
9:00	741	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool G vs. Second Pool H	(Second Pool G)				
10:15	737	Top 16 KO Final	First Pool H vs. Second Pool G	(Loser 741)				
11:25	747	Pool P	Third Pool B vs. Third Pool F	(Fourth Pool H)				
12:35	748	Pool P	Third Pool D vs. Third Pool H	(Third Pool B)				
13:45	750	Pool Q	Fourth Pool F vs. Fourth Pool H	(Third Pool H)				
14:55	753	Pool P	Third Pool B vs. Third Pool D	(Third Pool F)				
16:05	754	Pool P	Third Pool F vs. Third Pool H	(Third Pool D)				
17:15	756	Pool Q	Fourth Pool G vs. Fourth Pool H	(Third Pool B)				
18:30	759	Pool P	Third Pool B vs. Third Pool H	(Fourth Pool G)				
19:40	760	Pool P	Third Pool D vs. Third Pool F	(Third Pool H)				
			Coomera Ct. 5					

Time	ld	Pool	Sunday	(Duty)
			Coomera Ct. 1	
9:00	788	5/6 Place	Winner 776 vs. Winner 775	(Loser 776)
10:15	787	7/8 Place	Loser 776 vs. Loser 775	(Winner 775)
11:25	789	Bronze Medal	Loser 778 vs. Loser 777	(Loser 775)
12:35	790	Gold Medal	Winner 778 vs. Winner 777	(Winner 789)
			Coomera Ct. 2	
9:00	782	17/18 Place	First Pool O vs. First Pool P	(Third Pool O)
10:10	781	19/20 Place	Second Pool O vs. Second Pool P	(Loser 782)
11:20	780	21/22 Place	Third Pool O vs. Third Pool P	(Loser 781)
12:30	779	23/24 Place	Fourth Pool O vs. Fifth Pool P	(Third Pool P)
			Coomera Ct. 3	
9:00	783	15/16 Place	Loser 772 vs. Loser 771	(Loser 774)
10:10	784	13/14 Place	Winner 772 vs. Winner 771	(Loser 783)
11:20	785	11/12 Place	Loser 774 vs. Loser 773	(Loser 784)
12:30	786	9/10 Place	Winner 774 vs. Winner 773	(Loser 773)
			Coomera Ct. 6	
10:25	761	Pool Q	Fourth Pool E vs. Fourth Pool H	(Fourth Pool G)
11:40	762	Pool Q	Fourth Pool F vs. Fourth Pool G	(Fourth Pool E)